= TEREX AERIALS

VERTICAL LIFT, MODEL TV20

FOR PARTS OR SERVICE
CONTACT:

PARTS
MANUAL

Art # A00.00710E
Terex Aerials Terex Aerials Terex Aerials

10600 W. Brown Deer Road 106 12th Street S. E. Courtstown Industrial Park
Milwaukee, WI 53224 Waverly, |A 50677 Little Island, Co.

U.S.A. U.S.A. Cork, Ireland

Telephone: (414) 362-9300 Telephone: (319) 352-3920 Telephone: (353) 21-353011
Facsimile: (414) 355-0832 Facsimile: (319) 352-5727 Facsimile: (353) 21-353368

Issued: July '98
P/N 17514




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=TEREX+AERIALS+TV20+VERTICAL+LIFT+PARTS

PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM PART NO  |SECTION DESCRIPTION
96 | 2224630 “| PANEL, CONTROL ASSEMBLY REAR (shc
97 | 07-050016 | NUT, LOCK (3/8"-16, Grade 5)
98 | 07-062016 WASHER, FLAT (3/8")

07-003027 CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (5/16™18 x 1-1/2
07-062015 WASHER, FLAT (5/16")
07-050015 NUT, LOCK (5/16"-18, Grade 5

4

2309260 "~ | for models with optional access door for b
COVER (Left. . . Pump side)
. 2314550 for models with access opening for contr
E': 3 s e

07-050009 NUT, LOCK (#8-32, Grade 5)

2310440 HOOK, COVER LATCH

2310320 DOOR, VALVE AND HYDRAULIC TANK A
i N BOOR BATTE s

07-003 1
07-044014 NUT, ACORN (1/4"-20, stainless steel)
10-158300 LEVER, LATCH ADJUSTING (Black finish)
2310460 DOOR, CHARGER ACCESS (includes hing

&
07-011352 | MACHINE SCREW, ROUND HEAD (#10-2¢
07-098700 -~ | NUT, ACORN (Low crown) (#10-24, stainles
10-159200 LATCH, ADJUSTABLE GRIP

3 Ft (.9 M) needed this application.]
11-085800 GASKET, DOOR [Bulk item, order as need

e UNDERCARRIAGE, (PLATE 4 ¢
FATE 0156 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  revasan s |1




Art # A04.59003E

TITLE  p| ATFORM ASSEMBLY,

(PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

NEW 29 JUN., 1993

PART
NO.

PUTE 04.59




PARTS LIST

SEE

ITEM | PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION Qary.
17 | 03-479300 ALARM, TILT (60 fo 80 db) 1
18 | 03-700400 GRIP, CORD (1/2", .236" to .472" dia.) 1
19 | 03-055500 NUT, CONDUIT LOCK (1/2") 1
20 | 03-700500 GRIP, CORD (3/4", with .55 to .71" dia. seal) 1
21 | 03-055600 NUT, CONDUIT LOCK (3/4") 1
22 | 03-085200 CABLE, ELECTRICAL (SJO, 2 conductor, #16 AWG)

(Bulk item, order as needed. 5-1/2 ft [1.7 m] required here) AR.
23 | 03-700700 SWITCH, FOOT OPERATED 1
24 | 03-465602 MICROSWITCH 1
25 | 03-612300 GUARD, FOOT SWITCH (Option. Includes hardware) 1
26 | 07-008354 CAP SCREW, SOCKET HEAD (#10-24 x 1-1/4") 4
27 NUT, HEX (#10-24) ' 4
28 | 07-062011 WASHER (#10) 4
29 | 216 1460 BRACKET, CONTROL CONSOLE (optional with item 30) 2
30 | 222 4490 BRACKET, CONTROL CONSOLE (optional with ltem 29) 1
31 | 11-082100 PIN, HITCH (5/16" x 2-1/2", with 6" lanyard) 1
32 | 07-008354 CAP SCREW, SOCKET HEAD (#10-24 x 1-1/4", Grade 8)

(for “two piece" mounting brackets 216 1460) 4
33 | 07-050011 NUT, LOCK (#10-24, Grade 2) (for bracket 216 1460) 4
34 | 07-062011 WASHER, FLAT (#10) (for bracket 216 1460) 8
35 | 07-003006 CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (1/4"-20 x 1-1/4", Grade 8)

(for "one piece" mounting bracket 222 4490) 2
36 | 07-050014 NUT, LOCK (1/4"-20, Grade 5) (for bracket 222 4490) 2
37 | 07-060014 WASHER, FLAT (1/4") (for bracket 222 4490) 4
38 | 10-161900 TAPE, POLYETHYLENE (Pressure sensitive, 1-1/8" wide)

(Bulk item, order as needed) AR.

"~ TITLE

PLATFORM CONTROL ASSEMBLY,

SECTION 09. IPLATE NO. 60 IPAGE 02 REV. _

| DATED PART
22 NOV., 1993 |NO.

W

353 4710

Simon Aerials Inc.
/ 10600 West Brown Deer Road
Milwaukee Wisconsin 53224 USA
\ Parts Phone 1-800-47-SIMON
24 Hr (Machine) 414-362-8280
Fax 414-355-3172




7) 21, 22

15 FORWARD
LEFT RIGHT
EMERGENCY ‘

%,

= 3 ©

— g/; LOWER
3S00»2.C0AN TRA 1 0 / /
3,4,5 2/‘@ / / -~ \20
\ 7 8 Kl 1,12
(o P o] o
CH{O '
EIQ
OHO
:l: ]
Bl =
— Q—E
, _U—1
(© y ) \
‘ /
9 .I.I /j Art # A09.69002E

P tomwmsomomes | PLATFORM CONTROL BOX (OPTIONAL) ,

\

Milwaukee Wisconsin 53224 USA
\ Parts Phone 1-800-47-SIMON PART

REV. | DATED SECTIO PLATE NO. PAGE
B 231 Qrachine) 414-362-8280 | No, 354 7930 - |04JUN.,'|996 " 09. ! 69 ! 01

W




PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY
01-225800 Models with lift cylinder velocity fuse (U.S. and Canada) 1

01-214000 Models with holding valve (all except U.S. and Canada) 1

SEAL KIT, VALVE
CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID VALVE (V9)
closed (includes screen

'01-097520 | SCREEN (100 mesh)
01-097513 DISC, ORIFICE (ORF2) [.047" (1.194 mm)]
01-221700 VALVE, SEQUENCE (V10)

=

A

(10 PSI) (.69 Bar) (.703 kg/ cm?)
01-097516 SEAL KIT, VALVE
01-097510 | | VALVE BRAKE RELEA_SE SHUTTLE - (CV5)

3

218:8 N 1S
'01-097516 SEAL KIT, VALVE
01-097501 VALVE, STEER (V1) (4 way, 3 position)
01-097515 _SEAL KIT, STEER VALVE
: { B

VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE (V2 and V3) |
(2000 PSI) (138 Bar) (140.6 kg/ cm?)
SEAL KIT, COUNTERBALANCE VALVE

O L

01-097511 | ORIFICE, BRAKE RELEASE (ORF1)

01-097518 SEAL KIT, BRAKE RELEASE ORIFICE

01-097505 VALVE, LIFT (V7) (2 way, normally closed)
D)

TME  MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY, (PLATE 1 OF 2)
PLATE 5354 [SIMON AERIALS INC.  cvcoono [no | 01-214000




17

KEEP AWAY

o PmoN POMTS WRL
AV SaRIOUS.
CRUSING BUURY,

s

THESE MAZARDS WiILL RESULT IN DEATH OR SERIOUS INURY

& DANGER

OPERATOR'S MANUAL

750 LBS. (340 kg)

LATFORM CAPACITY

(2 OCCUPANTS)

A DANGER 4
i

PLATFORM EXTENSION CAPACITY

250 LBS. (110 kg)

PLATPORM CAPAC!
750 LBS. (340 kg)

sror om\?’mm w
o O
CRCUIT BREAXER
(0]
;mw

\ \ VALVE

16 ™~ Lower

15 VALVE
1 4\ BRAKE

MOTOR

HYDRAULIC | | RELEASE
FLUID ONLY VALVE

sorve)

MACHINE WILL ROLL FREELY
ueexvnclueuﬂwmmcuu IIMHM BRAKES.
DO NOT DAIVE MACHING WITH BRAKES RELEASED.

O AL A DRAKES AN WAL MOTOR, N

MANUAL BRAKE RELEASE
ON BLOPES WITH BRAXES RGLEASED.

° /ALVE BY TURNING

CLOCKWISE (D ) UNTIL FULLY CLOSED. o
—

o™
OLENGAGE BAAKES. LI

© CLOSE MOTOR VALVE 8Y TURNING LEVER

TO VALVE BOOY.

© OPEN BAAXE VALVE BY TURNING HANOLE
COUNTERCLOCKWISE (> )23 TURNS.

PLATFORM WHEN PRIMARY POWER IS DISABLED.
OPERAT!ON.

EMERGENCY LOWERING
USE EMERGENCY HAND PUMP TO MOVE

TALL HANDLE ON
!MM‘W“O‘W
NORMAL 0.
!MMP\!’WL‘GLM.BWM)
'DESIRED FUNCTION CONTROL LEVER ANO

mmmmmmm,_

EMERGENCY LOWERING_J

OPEN THIS COVER FOR INSTRUCTIONS.

EMERGENCY LOWERING

® 7O LOWER PLATVORM, PUBH THE RID 10108 I, TUAN
107 D NREASS T PATPORM WAL

. mmmwwnummmun
mn-m 7 10138 70 KOPRAL CPEPATG PORITON
\TING LIFT CONTROLS.

TITLE

DECALS,

SIMON AERIALS INC.

NEW 29 JUN., 1993




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=TEREX+AERIALS+TV20+VERTICAL+LIFT+PARTS

